KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD)

BID OPENING REPORT

Accounts Officer (Distt. Central)
Member / Secretary

o =5
(Fahim Akhtar Zaidi)
Chief Engineer (Distt. Central)
Member

et

Additional Director

Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
Tender Reference No: KWSB/DPR/2013/46 published in daily “Regional
Times”, daily “Nation™ daily “Jahan-e-Pakistan™ and
daily “Dunya” dated: 06-04-2013.
| SPPRA Serial No.15991 1.D No. /2013
Tender Description/Name of | P/L 300 MM & 100 MM UPVC WATER LINE IN
Waork/Ttem: SECTOR 14-B FOR IMPROVEMENT OF
WATER SUPPLY IN NORTH NAZIMABAD
- TOWN
Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop)
Tender Published: Through Press/ Web Site
Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos
"Total Bid Received: 2 Nos
Technical Bid Opening Date N/A
(if applicable):
No. of Bid Technically Qualified | N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Financial Bid Opening Date: 24-04-2013
11  BID OPENING REPORT
i COST RANKING
S# Name of Firm / OFFERED BY IN TERMS REMARKS
Bidder THE BIDDERS OF COST
) - _ P.O # 5437172 Bank Al Habib
I | M/s.Hashir Enterprises Rs.9.21.489/- 1" Lowest Ltd. North Nazimabad Branch
| Karachi Rs.20,000/-
. - PO # 5437153 Bank Al Habib
2 | M/s.Mussab E igrprises Rs.9.25451/- 2™ Lowest Ltd. North Nazimabad Branch
ia f Karachi Rs.20,000/-
LN
. |I ,r'r I —
(Abdul Jabbar Shaikh) (Saif-ul-Haque) (MagsocoddAhmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Internal Audit - KMC ember
Member
4%
(Abdul Rahi ti)

Chief Engineer (IPD)
| Convener
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».  KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)
BID EVALUATION REPORT

‘o
@

I Name of Procuring Ageney : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

2 Tender Reference No: KWSB/DPR/2013/46 published in daily *“Regional
Times”, daily “Nation™ daily “Jahan-e-Pakistan™ and
daily “Dunya” dated: 06-04-2013.

| SPPRA Serial No.15991 1.D No. 12013

3 Tender Description/Name of | P/L 300 MM & 100 MM UPVC WATER LINE IN

Work/Item: SECTOR 14-B FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER

| SUPPLY IN NORTH NAZIMABAD TOWN -

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop)

5 Tender Published: Through Press / Web Site

6 | Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos -

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos «

8 | Technical Bid Opening Date NA

(if applicable): -
g No. of Bid Technically Qualified | N/A
| (ifapplicable)

10 | Bid (s) Rejected: NIL
11 | Financial Bid Opening Date: | 24-04-2013 -
12  BiD EVALUATION REPORT
| | COMPARISON
S# | Name of Firm / CORRECTED | RANKING IN WITH REASON FOR REMARKS
Bidder | COSTOFTHE | TERMS OF ESTIMATED ACCEPTANCE!
BIDDERS cosT cosT REJECTION ’
P.O # 5437172 Bank Al
1 | M/s.Hashir T = Substantially Habib Ltd. North
Kiflempiiads Rs.9.21.490/- | 1" Lowest | @0.113% Below Respoiisive i Boaiiah
| Karachi Rs.20,000/-
] PO # 5437153 Bank Al
3 | M/s.Mussab . ] o o | o .| Substantially Hahib Ltd. Worth
Enterprises Rs.9.25.451/- | 2™ Lowest | @0.317% Above Résionisive Mertoashad oisalk &
. Karachi Rs.20,000/-

The all concerned bigdler are being informed accordingly.
M/s. Hashir Enterfitises declared as the lowest responsive bidder.

A Ly

(Abdul Jabbar Shaikh) (Saif-ul-Haque) (Magsotd Ahmed Shaikh)
Accounts Officer (Distt. Central) Additional Director Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member / Secretary Internal Audit - KMC Member
Member
ruf} e tM
(Fahim Akhtar Zaidi) (Abdul Ranim—l(ﬁﬁt’ti}/l
Chief Engineer (Distt. Central) Chief Engineer (IPD)

a Member k Convener
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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

OF WATER SUPPLY IN NORTH NAZIMABAD TOWN

P/L 300 MM & 100 MM UPVC WATER LINE IN SECTOR 14-B FOR IM PROVEMENT

Description of Work

Estimated

Cost

e

Quantity

Rate

Per

Amount

M/s.Hashir
Enterprises

MUis. Mussab
Enterprises

Rale

Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in Hard Rock
by hammering and chiseling ifc trimming and dressing sidus
1o true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to
correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of
surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer
lncharge providing fence, lights, flags and temporary
crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto
m_."Ea_nmnm_u:_::r.nwum:_

173000

it

24150.00

YalCh

42 262,50

Amount

Rate

Amount

24100.00

42,175.00

24180.00

423

i !

15.00

Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all Kind of
soil of murum e trimming and dressing sides 1o truc
alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct
level and grade culting joints holes and disposal of surplus
earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge.
Providing fence, lights, flags and temporary crossing for]
non-vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 5 ft etc
complete,

il

465000

SaOC T

18,018.75

4670.00

18,096.25

4670.00

18,096.25

i
s

Providing laying UPVC pipe of class "C" fixing in trench i/c
cutting, fitting & joint with solvent cement i/c testing with
water to a head 91.5 myor 300 feet.

300 mm (12" dia)

350,00

Rt

1454.00

P/R1

508,900.00

1450.00

507,500.00

1460.00

311,000.00

100 mm (2" dia)

L00.00

RLft

174,00

P/Rft

17.400.00

| 75.00

17,500.00

175.00

17.500.00

Providing & Fixing M.S Tail Piece on A.C Pipe fabricted
with 3/4" mm thick M.S plate having dimension and weight
as mentioned 127 dia 17.8 Kg.

2.00

Mos

2997.00

Each

5.994.00

299600

5.992.00

=

3000.00

&, 000,00

C.1 Sluice Valve heavy pattern (Test pressure 21.0 kg / 5q.
com or 300 Ih/sq inch) (Imparted) 12" dia

1.00

No

78000

Each

78,000.00

78000.00

78,000.00

7810000

TE, 10000

4" dia

3.00

MNos

5460

Each

16.380.00

3454,00

16,377.00

547000

16,4 10.00




e

e of Work: PIL 300 MM & 100 MM UPVC WATER LINE IN SECTOR 14-B FOR IMPROVEMENT .~
. / ' OF WATER SUPPLY IN NORTH NAZIMABAD TOWN -

;f

Al/s.Mussab
Enterprises

M0 ] ; MVi/s. Hashir

Estimated st i ¥ !
Description of Work Hatel Cox Enterprises

Quantity

Hate

Per

— ]

Amoung

[Construction of C.C. Block masonry chamber of size 4'x4
(inside diamention) with 24" x 24" €| cover & frame
weight 65 Kgs fix 4" R.C.C 1:2:4 slab with steel 1/2" Dia tor
bars @ 6" C/C 1/4" Dia @ 8" C.C distribution bars, 6" inch
thick C.C 1:3:6 block masonry wall set 1:6 CM 6" C.C
[:4:8 in foundation, 2" thick C.C 1:2:4 floorig, 1/2" thick
Cement Plaster 1:3 ratio inside walls surface, 1 foot deep
upta roof slab, M.S foot tress 5/8" dia bar at every 2' 1t deep
including curing de-watering, excavation refilling and
disposal surplus earth.

4.00 MNos

28357.00

Each

— ]

113,428.00

[|1.|
Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

e

28300.00

| 13,200.00

28357.00

113,428.00

Fixing of sluice valve with 2 C.1 tailpiece, one end flanged
and other with socket i‘c the csot of nuts, bolls and robber]
packing, etc. complete 12" dia

1.00

3821.00

Each

3,821.00

FRZ0.00

3.820.00

3825.00

3,825.00

4" dia

3.00 Mos

£532.00

Each

4,596.00

| 540,00

4,620.00

1335.00

4,605.00

Providing and fixing M.S split collar tee on PRCC pipe
fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S plate 1-1/4" wide 3/8" thick
ring at center, 3/4" thick M.8 square bar on both ends with a
total weight as mentioned against each item. It include the
cost of 4 Nos, 34" thick fManges nuts & bolts rubber
packing, labour and sealing material ete 12"x12" (104.86
Kg) (2-0" wide).

2.00 MNas

19037.00

Each

38,074.00

9034600

38.072.00

19040.00

38,080.00

Providing and fixing (0-9") 3/8" thick M.5 neck to existing
M.S Pipe or to a split collar tee having a total weight as
mentioned each item. It including cost of fabricated and
welding to the split collar tee,

12" dia Net Weight = 27.27 Kg

2.00 MNaos

4726.00

Each

9.452.00

4750.00

9,500.00

¥
4726.00

9.452.00

4" dia Net Weight = 6.66 Kg

3.00 Mos

1229.00

Each

3.687.00

122300

3.,684.00

225.00

3.687.00

10

Providing & Fixing M.S Flange made of M.S plate having a
thickness and total weight as mention. Its cost of fabrication|
making hole, facing welding nuts bolts etc. complete (1/2"
thick M.S plate) 12" dia Net Weight = 5.655 Kg

2.00 Nos

2952.00

Each

5.904.00

2951.00

5,902.00

2952.00

5,904.00

4" dia Net Weight = 2.424 Kg|

3.00 MNos

1448

Each

4,344.00

450,00

4,350.00

1448.00

4.344.00
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Snamie of work: P/L 300 MM & 100 MM UPVC WATER LINE INSECTOR 14-B FOR IMPROVEMENT e ;ﬁf
. y OF WATER SUPPLY IN NORTH NAZIMA BAD TOWN .
B = o — e T T S
! M. — ) . . Estimated Cost . _..5__,.,..::“.”_:.1 ..___a___ﬁb.__:m.mu_..
- ; iy Description of Work Enterprises Enterprises
h.x N | Quantity Rate |* Per Amount Rute Amaount Rate Amount
: 71 [Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer o -
’ : ‘ 3 v 4
® i i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete | 3561.54  Cft 2760.00|%0C1 9.820.85 | 2759.00 082620 | 276000  9.820.85
E _|Sand Haro or any others source el¢. 1750.00 Cft 2425.00]%Ch 4243750 | 24s0.00] 42,875.00 | 2450.00] 42.875.00°
J TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST _ B22,528.60 1 G271 .489.54 925,451.10
SAY 922,529 921,490 925 451
1st 2nd
’ ] f'r .n-i;U L = D\-/\fw
( Abdul Jabbar Shaikh) {Saif-ul-Hague) (Magsood Bhmed Shaikh) (Fahim Akhtar Zaidi) {Ahdul Rahim K
Accounts Officer (Distt, Central) Addl. Director Imemal Audit KMC Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)  Chief Engineer (Distt.Central) Chief EngirfeeT (1PD)
Member / Secretary - Member ’ Member Sengber Convener
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